

AGENDA

METROPOLITAN BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

Friday, August 12, 2022 8:30 AM

Property Assessor's Office, Howard Office Building, 2nd Floor, 700 2nd Avenue South, Suite 210, Nashville Tennessee 37210

- I. Call To Order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Review and Approval of Minutes
- IV. Old Business
- V. New Business

Appeals

8:30 AM Audio conference: No Nancy Hunt Supporting documentation: No

Parcel ID 034 06 0 035.00 Property Type: COM

741 Myatt Dr, Madison Tn 37115

Parcel ID 042 12 0 073.00 Property Type: COM

331 Gallatin Pike N, Madison Tn 37115

Parcel ID 050 10 0B 001.00 Property Type: COM

3300 Briley Park Blvd S, Nashville Tn 37207

Parcel ID 050 10 0B 002.00 Property Type: COM

3438 Briley Park Blvd N, Nashville Tn 37207

Parcel ID 050 10 0B 003.00 Property Type: COM

0 Brick Church Ln, Nashville Tn 37207

The Metropolitan Board of Equalization (MBOE) formal appeal hearings are held in the Office of Assessments. The MBOE is an independent board, separate from the Office of Assessments, whose members are appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by the Metropolitan Nashville & Davidson County Council. The MBOE decisions are solely made by their board and may be appealed to the State Board of Equalization.

Appointment continued from the previous page

8:30 AM Audio conference: No Nancy Hunt Supporting documentation: No

Parcel ID 051 00 0 180.00 Property Type: COM

1508 Gallatin Pike, Madison Tn 37115

Parcel ID 081 16 0 353.00 Property Type: COM

1300 Jefferson St, Nashville Tn 37208

Parcel ID 086 00 0 762.00 Property Type: COM

5201 Old Hickory Blvd, Hermitage Tn 37076

Parcel ID 093 02 3 154.00 Property Type: COM

217 3rd Ave N, Nashville Tn 37201

Parcel ID 093 02 3 163.00 Property Type: COM

215 3rd Ave N, Nashville Tn 37201

Parcel ID 093 06 1 091.00 Property Type: COM

148 Rep John Lewis Way N, Nashville Tn 37219

Parcel ID 093 06 1 092.00 Property Type: COM

144 Rep John Lewis Way N, Nashville Tn 37219

Parcel ID 093 08 0 035.00 Property Type: COM

615 Davidson St, Nashville Tn 37213

Parcel ID 093 10 0 008.00 Property Type: COM

131 8th Ave S, Nashville Tn 37203

Parcel ID 093 10 0 009.00 Property Type: COM

127 8th Ave S, Nashville Tn 37203

Parcel ID 093 11 0 256.00 Property Type: COM

30 Peabody St, Nashville Tn 37201

Parcel ID 093 14 0 222.00 Property Type: COM

606 8th Ave S, Nashville Tn 37203

Parcel ID 093 14 0 531.00 Property Type: COM

931 6th Ave S, Nashville Tn 37203

Parcel ID 106 05 0 118.00 Property Type: COM

414 Woodycrest Ave, Nashville Tn 37210

Parcel ID 118 08 0 259.00 Property Type: COM

701 Melrose Ave. Nashville Tn 37211

Parcel ID 132 07 0 061.00 Property Type: COM

4308 Kenilwood Dr, Nashville Tn 37204

Parcel ID 134 00 0 118.00 Property Type: COM

1234 Antioch Pike, Nashville Tn 37211

The Metropolitan Board of Equalization (MBOE) formal appeal hearings are held in the Office of Assessments. The MBOE is an independent board, separate from the Office of Assessments, whose members are appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by the Metropolitan Nashville & Davidson County Council. The MBOE decisions are solely made by their board and may be appealed to the State Board of Equalization.

08/12/2022 Page 2

Appointment continued from the previous page

8:30 AM Audio conference: No

Nancy Hunt Supporting documentation: No

Parcel ID 134 00 0 318.00 Property Type: COM

101 Space Park South Dr, Nashville Tn 37211

Parcel ID 148 00 0 296.00 Property Type: COM

1506 Antioch Pike, Antioch Tn 37013

Parcel ID 156 09 0A 012.00 Property Type: COM

8002 Highway 100, Nashville Tn 37221

Parcel ID 181 00 0 292.00 Property Type: COM

6704 Nolensville Pike, Brentwood Tn 37027

VI. Announcements

VII. Adjournment



Please contact Kristina Ratcliff with requests for ADA accommodations. (615) 862-6080

The Metropolitan Board of Equalization (MBOE) formal appeal hearings are held in the Office of Assessments. The MBOE is an independent board, separate from the Office of Assessments, whose members are appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by the Metropolitan Nashville & Davidson County Council. The MBOE decisions are solely made by their board and may be appealed to the State Board of Equalization.